PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SB 366 # 3

DIGEST

Higher education funding. Adds member appointments by the legislative council to the commission for higher education. Changes the term "performance based funding formula" to "outcomes based funding formula" throughout the bill. Changes the effective date of SECTION 5 of the bill regarding the state educational institution capital project state budget review process from July 1, 2022, to July 1, 2023. Makes a grammatical change.

1	Replace the effective date in SECTION 5 with "[EFFECTIVE JULY
2	1, 2023]".
3	Page 1, between the enacting clause and line 1, begin a new
4	paragraph and insert:
5	"SECTION 1. IC 21-18-3-1, AS ADDED BY P.L.2-2007, SECTION
6	259, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE APRIL
7	1, 2022]: Sec. 1. (a) The commission consists of fourteen (14) the
8	following fifteen (15) members:
9	(1) Eleven (11) members appointed by the governor as follows:
10	(1) Each member must be a citizen of Indiana.
11	(2) (A) Each congressional district must be represented by at
12	least one (1) member who resides in the congressional district.
13	(3) (B) One (1) member must be a student.
14	(4) (C) One (1) member must be a full-time faculty member of
15	a state educational institution.
16	(2) Four (4) members appointed by the legislative council
17	who:
18	(A) are not members of the general assembly; and
19	(B) represent the public at large.
20	(b) Each member must be a resident of Indiana.".
21	Page 1, line 14, delete "performance" and insert "outcomes".
22	Page 2, line 27, delete "Performance" and insert "Outcomes".
23	Page 2, line 28, delete ""performance" and insert ""outcomes".
24	Page 2, line 30, delete "performance" and insert "outcomes".
25	Page 2. line 33. delete "performance" and insert "outcomes".

AM036603/DI 120

1	Page 2, line 33, delete "as part of" and insert "that aligns with the
2	goals outlined in".
3	Page 2, line 36, delete "A performance" and insert "An outcomes".
4	Page 2, line 41, delete "a".
5	Page 2, line 42, delete "performance" and insert "an outcomes".
6	Page 3, line 1, delete "A performance" and insert "An outcomes".
7	Page 3, line 5, delete "performance" and insert "outcomes".
8	Page 3, line 13, delete "performance" and insert "outcomes".
9	Page 3, line 29, delete "performance" and insert "outcomes".
10	Page 4, line 1, delete "performance" and insert "outcomes".
11	Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
	(Reference is to SB 366 as introduced.)

AM036603/DI 120 2022